Category
1
2
3

May 20 2006

Award

1St

3I’d

1St

1St

Description
Youth Aircraft (12 & under)
Youth All Other (12 & under)
Junior Aircraft (13-17)

Concorde British Airways
P-40N
DC-3 United Air

Junior All Other (13-17)
Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, All Scales

Gloster Gladiator Chinese AF
NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY
Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Axis
Ju-87
NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY
Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Other
P-47D Thunderbolt Bubbletop

P-47D Tennessee Cannonball

XF-84H Thunderscreech
MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/72
Ju-88
NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY

TRICITY THREE ' Never A Shot In Anger "

CATEGORY AWARD WINNERS
Modeler

NO ENTRIES

NO ENTRIES

Dmitriy Shapiro
Miguel Jimenez

Dmitriy Shapiro
NO ENTRIES

Bill Ferrante

Paul Kniha

Chris Bucholtz
Bill Ferrante

Bill Dye

Paul Kniha



10

11

12

13

14

15

lSt

3I’d

lSt

3I’d

1St

1St

3I’d

Single Engine Prop or Turbo Axis 1/48
FW-190A-5 Tamiya
JuB7 Stuka Hasegawa

FW190A-4 Tamiya
Single Eng Prop or Turboprop 1/48 Other

Spitfire V¢ Royal Hellenic AF
P-51D Tamiya
Tarpon/Avenger
MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/48
Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72
XP-84 Thunderjet Prototype

F-107A "5118"

F5D-1 Skylancer (Maintrack Project X)

MultiEngine Jet 1/72

Trident SO 9000
Single Engine Jet Aircraft 1/48

MiG-21 MF Mozambique AF
F-86D Monogram
F-86D Sabre Dog

MultiEngine Jet/Rocket 1/48

Bryan E Baxley
Bryan E Baxley

Bryan E Baxley

John Korellis
Ben Pada
Wes Shirley

NO ENTRIES

Bill Dye
Mike Burton

Braulio Escoto

Bill Dye

Frank Babbitt
Ben Pada
Ray Lloyd

NO ENTRIES



16

17
18

19

20

21

22

lSt

3I’d

1St

1St

1St

1St

3I’d

1St

Aircraft 1/96 scale and smaller
Bf-109F (Sweet kit)
Hawker Hurricane

Macchi MC200
Aircraft Prop or Turboprop 1/40 and larger
Aircraft Jet 1/40 and larger

F/A-18C Hornet
F-16

NO THIRD ENTRY

Air Racers All Scales

WyRaceHer
NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY
AirLiners/Civilian Air, All Scales

Ki-15 Kamikaze "Wild Goose"

Rotary Wing Aircraft, All Scales
Puma HC.1 (Matchbox)
MD-530G

Blackhawk
Surface Ships 1/401 & Smaller

CSS Tennessee

NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY

Brian Sakai
Bill Ferrante

Mike Woolson
NO ENTRIES

Paul Bishop

Jared Bishop

Mike Burton

Bill Ferrante

Milt Poulos
Jared Bishop

Jared Bishop

Jim Priete



23

24

25
26

27

28

lSt

lSt

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

Surface Ships 1/400 & Larger
Constellation Dan Hughes
RMS Titanic Dan Hughes

NO THIRD ENTRY

Submarines, All Scales

Type XXI1I Bob Phillips

S-164 Whiskey Long Bin Vladimir Yakubov

USS Shark Vladimir Yakubov
Autos LowRider, All Scales NO ENTRIES

Autos Custom (Not LowRider), All Scales

'25 Ford T Bucket Roadster Steve Travis
‘32 Ford 5 Window Coupe Steve Travis
'29 Ford Roadster Steve Travis

Automobiles Competition, Open Wheel, All Scales

Matra MS-11 Jackie Stewart 1968 Bryan E Baxley
Alfa Romeo 179 1980 (Protar) Bryan E Baxley
Ferrari 312B Glay Reggezoni 1970 Bryan E Baxley

Automobiles Competition, Closed Wheel, All Scales
Fairlady Z (Hasegawa) Jim Priete

AC Cobra Don Savage
NO THIRD ENTRY



29

30

31

32

33

lSt

3I’d

lSt

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

3I’d

Civilian Land Vehicle, Other, All Scales
VW Golf
Honda S200

Pontiac Bonneville

Don Savage
Doug Paulson

Doug Paulson

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger, Allied

Char B French Tank (Tamiya)
M3 Honey

T34/85

Peter Long
Jason McChristian

Ken Lawrence

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger, Axis

Panzer 38t (Italeri)
Marder 111

Tiger | Tamiya

John Admire
Lester Tockerman

Wes Shirley

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger, Non WW2

Iragi T-55 Gulf War Enigma
Leopard 2A6

Merkava 111

Military Softskin 1/48 & Larger
M26 Dragon Wagon w/LCM-4
Sdkfz 251

German Horse Drawn ambulance

Ray Vermillion
John Admire

Ray Lloyd

Lester Tockerman
Lester Tockerman

Lester Tockerman



34

35

36

37

38

lSt

3I’d

lSt

1St

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

3I’d

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/50 & Smaller

Christie Prototype Vladimir Yakubov
M4A3 (105mm) Sherman Dave Parks
BTR-152K Bulgarian Army Kent McClure

Military Softskin 1/50 & Smaller
Su-1-12 SP Gun Vladimir Yakubov
FireTractor USN (Verlinden) Ray Vermillion

NO THIRD ENTRY
Acrtillery, Non Self Propelled, All Scales

SA-2 Guideline on Trailer Egyptian Wes Shirley
LeFH18m w/crew Lester Tockerman

88mm Gun (Flak 36) Mark Wong

Real Space & Missiles, All scales
SA-2 on launcher Iragi scheme Ray Vermillion
SA-2 on launcher Egyptian scheme Ray Vermillion

HS-293 Mark Schynert
Figures Fantasy & Sci Fic, Horror, Robots All Scales

Hand Maid May Brian Sakai
Koubu-Kai from "Sakura Wars" Brian Sakai
Rancor Anita Travis



39

40

41

42

43

lSt
2nd

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

2nd

1St

2nd

3I’d

1St

2nd

3I’d

Sci Fic Vehicles/Equipment, All Scales
Tank That Is Not In Real World

Johnny Chang

Dick Tracy's Magnetic Space Coupe Steve Travis

Savoia S2-1 Porco Rosso
Figures, Historical, all scales

Sitting Bull Hunkpapa Sioux
Athos (3 Musketeers)

Officer French Foreign Legion
Mexico 1863

Humor IN Modelling, All Scales
Feathers McGraw
Critter Commandoes

NO THIRD ENTRY
Hypothetical, All Types & Scales

Flakpanzer "Coellian™

Aichi M6A1 Seiran from
the comic "The Ghost Queen™

XR-7 Thunderdart

Miscellaneous, All Types & Scales
F-16A Cockpit
Stag Beetle

Dutch Flintlock ca 1725

Johnny Chang

Joe Fleming

Bill Hessling

Joe Fleming

Joe Fleming

Kent McClure

Jack Riggar

Kent McClure

Mike Woolson

Paul Bishop
Steve Travis

Jack Clark



44

45

lSt

lSt

2nd

Collections

WW?2 Soldiers

Small Scale Modern Armor
NO THIRD ENTRY
Dioramas, All Types & Scales

"Hiding In Plain Sight"
8th SS Cav "Florian Geyer"

Chuck Wagon 1880

Last Stand At Stalingrad

Bill Hessling

Kent McClure

Jack Riggar
Bill Hessling

Joe Fleming



