	May 20 2	TRICITY THREE "Never A Shot In	n Anger " CATEGORY AWARD WINNERS
Category	Award	Description	Modeler
1		Youth Aircraft (12 & under)	NO ENTRIES
2		Youth All Other (12 & under)	NO ENTRIES
3		Junior Aircraft (13-17)	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Concorde British Airways	Dmitriy Shapiro
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	P-40N	Miguel Jimenez
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	DC-3 United Air	Dmitriy Shapiro
4		Junior All Other (13-17)	NO ENTRIES
5		Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, All Scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Gloster Gladiator Chinese AF	Bill Ferrante
		NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY	
6		Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Axis	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Ju-87	Paul Kniha
		NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY	
7		Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Other	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	P-47D Thunderbolt Bubbletop	Chris Bucholtz
	$2^{\rm nd}$	P-47D Tennessee Cannonball	Bill Ferrante
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	XF-84H Thunderscreech	Bill Dye
8		MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/72	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Ju-88	Paul Kniha
		NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY	

9		Single Engine Prop or Turbo Axis 1/48	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	FW-190A-5 Tamiya	Bryan E Baxley
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Ju87 Stuka Hasegawa	Bryan E Baxley
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	FW190A-4 Tamiya	Bryan E Baxley
10		Single Eng Prop or Turboprop 1/48 Other	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Spitfire Vc Royal Hellenic AF	John Korellis
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	P-51D Tamiya	Ben Pada
	$3^{\rm rd}$	Tarpon/Avenger	Wes Shirley
11		MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/48	NO ENTRIES
12		Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	XP-84 Thunderjet Prototype	Bill Dye
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	F-107A "5118"	Mike Burton
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	F5D-1 Skylancer (Maintrack Project X)	Braulio Escoto
13		MultiEngine Jet 1/72	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Trident SO 9000	Bill Dye
14		Single Engine Jet Aircraft 1/48	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	MiG-21 MF Mozambique AF	Frank Babbitt
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	F-86D Monogram	Ben Pada
	$3^{\rm rd}$	F-86D Sabre Dog	Ray Lloyd
15		MultiEngine Jet/Rocket 1/48	NO ENTRIES

16		Aircraft 1/96 scale and smaller	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Bf-109F (Sweet kit)	Brian Sakai
	$2^{\text{nd}}$	Hawker Hurricane	Bill Ferrante
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Macchi MC200	Mike Woolson
17		Aircraft Prop or Turboprop 1/40 and larger	NO ENTRIES
18		Aircraft Jet 1/40 and larger	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	F/A-18C Hornet	Paul Bishop
	$2^{\text{nd}}$	F-16	Jared Bishop
		NO THIRD ENTRY	
19		Air Racers All Scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	WyRaceHer	Mike Burton
		NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY	
20		AirLiners/Civilian Air, All Scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Ki-15 Kamikaze "Wild Goose"	Bill Ferrante
21		Rotary Wing Aircraft, All Scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Puma HC.1 (Matchbox)	Milt Poulos
	$2^{\text{nd}}$	MD-530G	Jared Bishop
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Blackhawk	Jared Bishop
22		Surface Ships 1/401 & Smaller	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	CSS Tennessee	Jim Priete
		NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY	

23		Surface Ships 1/400 & Larger	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Constellation	Dan Hughes
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	RMS Titanic	Dan Hughes
		NO THIRD ENTRY	
24		Submarines, All Scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Type XXIII	Bob Phillips
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	S-164 Whiskey Long Bin	Vladimir Yakubov
	$3^{rd}$	USS Shark	Vladimir Yakubov
25		Autos LowRider, All Scales	NO ENTRIES
26		Autos Custom (Not LowRider), All Scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	'25 Ford T Bucket Roadster	Steve Travis
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	'32 Ford 5 Window Coupe	Steve Travis
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	'29 Ford Roadster	Steve Travis
27		Automobiles Competition, Open Wheel, All Scale	s
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Matra MS-11 Jackie Stewart 1968	Bryan E Baxley
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Alfa Romeo 179 1980 (Protar)	Bryan E Baxley
	$3^{rd}$	Ferrari 312B Glay Reggezoni 1970	Bryan E Baxley
28		Automobiles Competition, Closed Wheel, All Scale	les
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Fairlady Z (Hasegawa)	Jim Priete
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	AC Cobra	Don Savage
		NO THIRD ENTRY	

29	Civilian Land Vehicle, Other, All Scales		
	$1^{st}$	VW Golf	Don Savage
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Honda S200	Doug Paulson
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Pontiac Bonneville	Doug Paulson
30	A	rmored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger,	Allied
	$1^{st}$	Char B French Tank (Tamiya)	Peter Long
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	M3 Honey	Jason McChristian
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	T34/85	Ken Lawrence
31	A	rmored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger,	Axis
	$1^{st}$	Panzer 38t (Italeri)	John Admire
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Marder III	Lester Tockerman
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Tiger I Tamiya	Wes Shirley
32	A	rmored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger,	Non WW2
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Iraqi T-55 Gulf War Enigma	Ray Vermillion
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Leopard 2A6	John Admire
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Merkava III	Ray Lloyd
33	$\mathbf{M}$	ilitary Softskin 1/48 & Larger	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	M26 Dragon Wagon w/LCM-4	Lester Tockerman
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sdkfz 251	Lester Tockerman
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	German Horse Drawn ambulance	Lester Tockerman

34		Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/50 & Smaller	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Christie Prototype	Vladimir Yakubov
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	M4A3 (105mm) Sherman	Dave Parks
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	BTR-152K Bulgarian Army	Kent McClure
35		Military Softskin 1/50 & Smaller	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Su-1-12 SP Gun	Vladimir Yakubov
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	FireTractor USN (Verlinden)	Ray Vermillion
		NO THIRD ENTRY	
36		Artillery, Non Self Propelled, All Scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	SA-2 Guideline on Trailer Egyptian	Wes Shirley
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	LeFH18m w/crew	Lester Tockerman
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	88mm Gun (Flak 36)	Mark Wong
37		Real Space & Missiles, All scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	SA-2 on launcher Iraqi scheme	Ray Vermillion
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	SA-2 on launcher Egyptian scheme	Ray Vermillion
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	HS-293	Mark Schynert
38		Figures Fantasy & Sci Fic, Horror, Robots A	All Scales
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Hand Maid May	Brian Sakai
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Koubu-Kai from "Sakura Wars"	Brian Sakai
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Rancor	Anita Travis

39		Sci Fic Vehicles/Equipment, All Scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Tank That Is Not In Real World	Johnny Chang
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Dick Tracy's Magnetic Space Coupe	Steve Travis
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Savoia S2-1 Porco Rosso	Johnny Chang
40		Figures, Historical, all scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sitting Bull Hunkpapa Sioux	Joe Fleming
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Athos (3 Musketeers)	Bill Hessling
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Officer French Foreign Legion Mexico 1863	Joe Fleming
41		Humor IN Modelling, All Scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Feathers McGraw	Joe Fleming
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Critter Commandoes	Kent McClure
		NO THIRD ENTRY	
42		Hypothetical, All Types & Scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Flakpanzer "Coellian"	Jack Riggar
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Aichi M6A1 Seiran from the comic "The Ghost Queen"	Kent McClure
	$3^{\text{rd}}$	XR-7 Thunderdart	Mike Woolson
43		Miscellaneous, All Types & Scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	F-16A Cockpit	Paul Bishop
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Stag Beetle	Steve Travis
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Dutch Flintlock ca 1725	Jack Clark

44		Collections	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	WW2 Soldiers	Bill Hessling
	$2^{nd}$	Small Scale Modern Armor	Kent McClure
		NO THIRD ENTRY	
45		Dioramas, All Types & Scales	
	1 <sup>st</sup>	"Hiding In Plain Sight" 8th SS Cav "Florian Geyer"	Jack Riggar
	$2^{nd}$	Chuck Wagon 1880	Bill Hessling
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Last Stand At Stalingrad	Joe Fleming